

Working together to plan for the future

News Release

June 23, 2023

Media Contact: Amy Luft, 208/475-2229

Star Mayor Trevor Chadwick Elected to Represent COMPASS on the National Association of Regional Councils' Board of Directors

Meridian, ID – The Community Planning Association of Southwest Idaho (COMPASS) is pleased to announce that Star Mayor and COMPASS Chair-Elect Trevor Chadwick has been elected to serve on the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regional Councils (NARC). Chadwick will serve as the Region XII board member, representing not only COMPASS, but also all of the states of Idaho, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, and Wyoming.

NARC is a national organization of regional councils that advocates for regional cooperation as an effective way to address community planning and development opportunities and issues. NARC focuses primarily on transportation, economic development, environment, and homeland security.

The NARC Board of Directors is the organization's governing body. The Board is composed of policy officials and executive directors of NARC members. Mayor Chadwick is the fourth elected official from COMPASS' Board of Directors to represent Region XII on the NARC Board.

COMPASS Executive Director Matt Stoll also serves on the NARC Executive Directors' Council. He has held a position on the Executive Directors' Council continually since 2006, including serving as chair of the council in 2014.

"COMPASS' active leadership in this national organization amplifies Idaho's voice on topics important to Treasure Valley residents, businesses, and public agencies," states Stoll. "As one of the fastest growing states and regions in the nation, our perspective and input into crucial national policy issues is more important than ever."